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LOW IMPACT HYDROPOWER CERTIFICATION APPLICATION 

ATTACHMENT B 
LIST OF RESOURCE AGENCY CONTACTS 

 
 

Agency Program Contact Name Contact Information 

Vermont Agency of 
Natural Resources 

Agency Secretary 
Deborah 
Markowitz 

Deb.markowitz@state.vt.us  

Vermont Agency of 
Natural Resources 

Environmental 
Conservation 

Brian 
Fitzgerald 

Brian.fitzgerald@state.vt.us  

Vermont Department of 
Fish and Wildlife 

Fisheries Rod Wentworth Rod.wentworth@state.vt.us  

Vermont Department of 
Forest Parks and 
Recreation 

Recreation  Ed O’Leary Ed.oleary@state.vt.us  

US Fish and Wildlife 
Service 

Hydropower 
Coordinator 

John Warner John_warner@fws.gov  

National Park Service Rivers and Trails Kevin Mendik Kevin_mendik@nps.gov  

Advisory Council on 
Historic Preservation 

FERC Staff 
Representative 

John Eddins jeddins@achp.gov  

Vermont State Historic 
Preservation Office 

Historic Preservation 
Giovanna 
Peebles 

Giovanna.peebles@state.vt.us 
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